KCAD
Dickinson, ND
Quarterly Issues/Programs List
Third Quarter, 2016
10/04/2016

KCAD
Quarterly Issues/Programs List

KCAD provides its listeners with programming and public service
announcements that address issues of concern to our local community.
Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community
during the preceding calendar quarter were:

Bakken 0Oil: A report on the ND Bakken oil Patch

Family Farm: A discussion on how the Family Farm is disappearing in
the state.

Pipeline Protest: A panel discussion on the Dakota Access Pipeline 1is
affecting SW North Dakota along with other areas of the state.

Energy Jobs: A discussion with instructors at Bismarck State College
on the Energy Education Program and Job recruitment in the Bakken.

Section I
LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that
represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the
most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar
quarter.

ISSUE PROGRAM/ DESCRIPTI GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION
TITLE ON
Bakken oil PA30MIN REPORT ON Ron Ness 07/03/2016 30MIN
ND Bakken President 11:05 PM
Oil patch
ND petroleum
association
University of PA30MIN Discussion on Monsignor 07/10/2016 30 MIN
Mary the up coming James Shea 11:05 PM
Fall Session at President
the University =~ University of
of Mary. Mary

Bismarck



Corn Crop

Family Farm

Wheat crop
Nation wide
and in ND

Energy Jobs

Radio Town
Hall

Town Hall

ND Oil Can
BBQ and
Fishing
Tournament

Hunting
Season

Pipeline
Protest

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA30MIN

PA 30MIN

PA30MIN

Talking about
the corn crop
in the state of
North Dakota
Discussing the
Family Farm
in the State
and how they
are declining

A discussion
on the Wheat
Crop in the
state and
nation wide .
Talking about
energy in ND.
Education and
Jobs that are in
the state
associated
with the
Bakken.

A discussion
of the political
climate in SW
ND and how
the upcoming
election will
effect that.
Discussion
with the ND
Governor on
how the state
is doing so far
in 2016.
Talking about
the upcoming
ND 0Oil CAN
BBQ and
Fishing
tournament
Talking about
the upcoming
Fall Upland
Bird hunting
season

Discussion of
the Pipe Line

Ted Siefert
ND Corn
Growers

association

Tom Henry

from the ND
Farm Bureau.

Paul Drakee
Nation Wheat
Comission.

Reynold
Miller
Bismarck State
College,
Energy
Education

Senator Kelly

Armstrong(R)

North Dakota
District 36
(Dickinson)

Jack
Dalrymple
Governor of
the state of
North Dakota

Marshall
Johnson
ND Mule Deer
foundation

Doug Leier
Upland Game
Biologist
North Dakota
Game and Fish
Department
Drew Wrigley
LT Governor

07/17/2016
11:05 PM

07/2942016
11:05 PM

07/31/2016

11:05PM

08/07/2016
11:05PM

08/14/2015
11:05 PM

08/21/2016
11:05 PM

08/28/2016
11:05 PM

09/04/2016

09/11/2016

30 MIN

30 Min

30 MIN

30 MIN

30MIN

30MIN

30MIN

30MIN

30MIN



Protest in
South Central
ND in
conjunction
with Dakota
Access Pipe
Line
United Way PA30OMIN Talking about
the Kick off of
this years
United way
campaign in
Dickinson.
Discussion
with ND
Senator Heidi
Heitkamp on
the upcoming
election this
fall in ND

Town Hall PA3OMIN

of North
Dakota.
Julie
Fedorchick
Public Service
Commission.
State of North
Dakota
Joe and Nicole
from the
Dickinson
United way.

09/18/2016

ND senator 09/20/2016
Heidi

Heitkamp (D)

North Dakota

Section II
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section ITI lists the network-provided

(and/or syndicated)

30Min

30MIN

programming

that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that

addresses community issues.

ISSUE PROGRAM /
TITLE
(Insert network
and/or
syndicator-
provided
programs lists
here.)

DESCRIPTION

DATE/TIME

DURATION

Section III
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section IMINII lists public service announcements that the station

broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community
issues.

ISSUE ORGANIZATION DURATION RUNS
OR TITLE
----- AD COUNCIL 000:15 024



_____ AD COUNCIL
_____ AD COUNCIL
_____ AD COUNCIL
..... CESSATION TIPS :60
_____ PSA alanon
_____ PSA alanon
————— PSA american planning
assoc'n
_____ PSA ARTHRITIS
FOUNDATION
_____ PSA blood pressure
_____ PSA cdc-smoking
cessation
_____ PSA community
engagement-united way
_____ PSA dav
_____ PSA disability
awareness
_____ PSA emergency
preparedness
_____ PSA enrollment in
health insurance
_____ PSA harp
_____ PSA ins fraud
_____ PSA ins fraud
_____ PSA ins fraud
_____ PSA march of dimes
_____ PSA march of dimes
_____ PSA pathways to
employment
_____ PSA shoebox
_____ PSA spec olym
_____ PSA spec olym
_____ PSA us dept vet aff
_____ PSA us dept vet aff
_____ PSA usaf reserve
_____ PSA usaf reserve
_____ PSA veterans
maketheconnection.net
_____ PSA ymca (nat'l)
_____ PSA ymca (nat'l)
_____ VETERANS
HELPING
VETERANS :60
CANCER AD COUNCIL
COMMUNITY 9/11 NATIONAL DAY
INVOLVEMENT OF SERVICE
EDUCATION DEPT OF HEALTH
EDUCATION DEPT OF HEALTH

000:29
000:30
000:59
001:00
000:30
001:00
000:30

000:30

000:59
001:00

000:59

001:00
001:00

000:59

001:00

001:00
000:14
000:28
000:58
000:30
001:00
001:00

000:30
000:15
000:30
000:30
001:00
000:30
001:00
001:00

000:30
000:59
001:00

000:30

000:30

000:29
000:30

004
007
001
001
004
008
002

002

003
003

002

003
005

001

002

002
011
005
002
001
004
001

001
101
008
001
003
002
004
003

002
005
001

002

011

011
004



EDUCATION
HEALTH
HEALTH
HEALTH

helmet safety
MILITARY AND
VETERANS
POVERTY

DEPT OF HEALTH
AD COUNCIL
AD COUNCIL
AD COUNCIL

DEPT OF HEALTH
SHOW YOUR

STRIPES
A PLACE AT THE
TABLE

001:00
000:15
000:30
001:00
000:30
000:30

000:31

002
048
008
004
001
027

002



