KCAD

Dickinson, ND Quarterly Issues/Programs List Third Quarter, 2016 10/04/2016

KCAD
Quarterly Issues/Programs List

KCAD provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

Bakken Oil: A report on the ND Bakken oil Patch

Family Farm: A discussion on how the Family Farm is disappearing in the state.

Pipeline Protest: A panel discussion on the Dakota Access Pipeline is affecting SW North Dakota along with other areas of the state.

Energy Jobs: A discussion with instructors at Bismarck State College on the Energy Education Program and Job recruitment in the Bakken.

Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTI ON	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
Bakken oil	PA30MIN	REPORT ON ND Bakken Oil patch	Ron Ness President ND petroleum association	07/03/2016 11:05 PM	30MIN
University of Mary	PA30MIN	Discussion on the up coming Fall Session at the University of Mary.	Monsignor James Shea President University of Mary Bismarck	07/10/2016 11:05 PM	30 MIN

Corn Crop	PA30MIN	Talking about	Ted Siefert	07/17/2016	30 MIN
		the corn crop in the state of North Dakota	ND Corn Growers association	11:05 PM	
Family Farm	PA30MIN	Discussing the Family Farm in the State and how they are declining	Tom Henry from the ND Farm Bureau.	07/2942016 11:05 PM	30 Min
Wheat crop Nation wide and in ND	PA30MIN	A discussion on the Wheat Crop in the state and nation wide.	Paul Drakee Nation Wheat Comission.	07/31/2016 11:05PM	30 MIN
Energy Jobs	PA30MIN	Talking about energy in ND. Education and Jobs that are in the state associated with the Bakken.	Reynold Miller Bismarck State College, Energy Education	08/07/2016 11:05PM	30 MIN
Radio Town Hall	PA30MIN	A discussion of the political climate in SW ND and how the upcoming election will effect that.	Senator Kelly Armstrong(R) North Dakota District 36 (Dickinson)	08/14/2015 11:05 PM	30MIN
Town Hall	PA30MIN	Discussion with the ND Governor on how the state is doing so far in 2016.	Jack Dalrymple Governor of the state of North Dakota	08/21/2016 11:05 PM	30MIN
ND Oil Can BBQ and Fishing Tournament	PA30MIN	Talking about the upcoming ND Oil CAN BBQ and Fishing tournament	Marshall Johnson ND Mule Deer foundation	08/28/2016 11:05 PM	30MIN
Hunting Season	PA 30MIN	Talking about the upcoming Fall Upland Bird hunting season	Doug Leier Upland Game Biologist North Dakota Game and Fish Department	09/04/2016	30MIN
Pipeline Protest	PA30MIN	Discussion of the Pipe Line	Drew Wrigley LT Governor	09/11/2016	30MIN

		Protest in South Central ND in conjunction with Dakota Access Pipe Line	of North Dakota. Julie Fedorchick Public Service Commission. State of North Dakota		
United Way	PA30MIN	Talking about the Kick off of this years United way campaign in Dickinson.	Joe and Nicole from the Dickinson United way.	09/18/2016	30Min
Town Hall	PA30MIN	Discussion with ND Senator Heidi Heitkamp on the upcoming election this fall in ND	ND senator Heidi Heitkamp (D) North Dakota	09/20/2016	30MIN

Section II NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)				

Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section IMINII lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
	AD COUNCIL	000:15	024

	AD COUNCIL	000:29	004
	AD COUNCIL	000:30	007
	AD COUNCIL	000:59	001
	CESSATION TIPS :60	001:00	001
	PSA alanon	000:30	004
	PSA alanon	001:00	008
	PSA american planning	000:30	002
	assoc'n		002
	PSA ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION	000:30	002
	PSA blood pressure	000:59	003
	PSA cdc-smoking cessation	001:00	003
	PSA community engagement-united way	000:59	002
	PSA dav	001:00	003
	PSA disability awareness	001:00	005
	PSA emergency preparedness	000:59	001
	PSA enrollment in health insurance	001:00	002
	PSA harp	001:00	002
	PSA ins fraud	000:14	011
	PSA ins fraud	000:28	005
	PSA ins fraud	000:58	002
	PSA march of dimes	000:30	001
	PSA march of dimes	001:00	004
	PSA pathways to employment	001:00	001
	PSA shoebox	000:30	001
	PSA spec olym	000:15	101
	PSA spec olym	000:30	008
	PSA us dept vet aff	000:30	001
	PSA us dept vet aff	001:00	003
	PSA usaf reserve	000:30	002
	PSA usaf reserve	001:00	004
	PSA veterans maketheconnection.net	001:00	003
	PSA ymca (nat'l)	000:30	002
	PSA ymca (nat'l)	000:59	005
	VETERANS HELPING VETERANS :60	001:00	001
CANCER	AD COUNCIL	000:30	002
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:30	011
EDUCATION	DEPT OF HEALTH	000:29	011
EDUCATION	DEPT OF HEALTH	000:30	004

EDUCATION	DEPT OF HEALTH	001:00	002
HEALTH	AD COUNCIL	000:15	048
HEALTH	AD COUNCIL	000:30	008
HEALTH	AD COUNCIL	001:00	004
helmet safety	DEPT OF HEALTH	000:30	001
MILITARY AND VETERANS	SHOW YOUR STRIPES	000:30	027
POVERTY	A PLACE AT THE TABLE	000:31	002